0,	- HOLLYWO	OD PALM BE	ACH RESORT	P.O. No.: 2024-44	2	
Supplie	HOLLTWO	OD PALIVIDE.		Date: June 25,2024 Mode of Procurement: (Small Value procurement)		
Address	San Isidro, I Oriental M	vuerto Galera,	Carried School of House School School	PR No./s 200-20	24-05-008543	
	Orientalivi		The second secon		05/28/2024	
Gentlem	en:		ne following articles subject to the terms	and conditions co	ntained herein:	
F	Please furnish	n this office th	ne following articles subject to the terms		1.1	Inl
Diago of C	oliven/		ices Department	Delivery Term: M		
	elivery:		ices beparene			
				-	Unit Cost	Amount
No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	ATION TRANSFE		
			FULL BOARD ACCOMMOD TOUR PACKAGE AND OTHER	INCIDENTAL EX	FIADED	-
	1	200	2 Days and 1 Night Hotel Package	vith	3,210.00	642,000.00
	pax	200	Managed Buffet Meals and Snac	ks		
				or the second	250.00	50,000.00
	pax	200	Roundtrip Transfers and Other Go	vernment	250.00	
	P		fees		450.00	90,000.00
	pax	200	Tour Package	do consulta de la		
			* Use of Swimming Pool, Private and Secured Area.			
		THE REPORT	* Use of Swimming Pool, Private and Section (Upon availability) Wi-Fi Access, Daily Turn Down Service (Upon availability)			
			Function Room			-
			Function Room	Join		
-			THE RESIDENCE OF STUDY CONTROL	OC TO SECOND		-
			and the second second			
-			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	pod hou and a not		
				Service of the servic		782,000
			Seven hundred eighty two tho	usand pesos	only	P 182,000
	n Words)		Seven manares - 0 .			



Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT

P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764
website:www.batangascity.gov.ph
Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com



NOTICE OF AWARD

June 24, 2024

HOLLYWOOD PALM BEACH RESORT

San Isidro, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is with reference to the Procurement of Full Board Hotel Accommodation and Transfers and Tour Packages for the conduct of Team Building Activity of the Office of the City General Services Officer, Batangas City through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.9 -Small Value Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to Seven Hundred Eighty Two Thousand Pesos (Php782,000.00).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

A. DIMACUHA HON. BEVERLEY RO

City Mayor Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

Date:

RESOLVED and APPROVED unanimously, at Batangas City, this _______ of June, 2024. GILDA L. GODOY, EnP MANOLO M. PERLADA City Planning and Developmen Coordinator City Budget Officer BAC Vice Chairperson BAC Chairperson ENGR. DWIGHT VIRGII City Engineer JOCELYN E. CANTRE City General Services Officer L **BAC** Member BAd Member ON LEAVE ATTY. SONNY JOSE M. RICABLANCA Rep. of COSO End-user/Implementing Office City Legal Officer BAC Member Approve . DIMACUHA HON. BEVERLEY RO



Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT



P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764
websiterwww.batangascity.gov.ph
Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE TO PROCEED

June 26, 2024

HOLLYWOOD PALM BEACH RESORT

San Isidro, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir/Madam:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to HOLLYWOOD PALM BEACH RESORT that may commence on the project "Procurement of Full Board Hotel Accommodation and Transfers and Tour Packages for the conduct of Team Building Activity of the Office of the City General Services Officer, Batangas City (Purchase Order No. 2024-442), within seven (7) days upon receipt of this Notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Batangas City Government.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE

City Mayor 7

Head of Procuring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: